
2026 Middle Tennessee Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 3-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (23), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Minnick (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Minnick (2-2), Horn Jr. (1-1),
Kerrigan (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Rogers, Brett .500 4-4 14 6 7 2 1 0 5 11 .786 4 0 2 0 .611 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
9 Nowak, Owen .500 4-4 10 11 5 0 0 1 4 8 .800 4 3 0 0 .706 0 0 3-3 9 0 0 1.000
12 O'Neill, Dean .450 4-4 20 5 9 1 0 1 6 13 .650 0 0 0 0 .450 0 0 0-0 28 1 0 1.000
8 Brewer, Nathan .375 4-4 16 3 6 2 0 1 6 11 .688 2 0 1 0 .444 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
3 Minnick, Tyler .357 4-4 14 6 5 1 0 2 9 12 .857 2 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0-1 43 3 0 1.000
11 Badylak, Clay .308 4-4 13 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 8 0 1.000
18 Vondohlen, Brett .267 4-4 15 4 4 3 0 0 3 7 .467 2 0 4 0 .333 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Clapp, Cooper .250 4-4 16 4 4 0 0 2 5 10 .625 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 13 0 1.000
5 Wolfe, Matt .222 3-3 9 1 2 1 0 1 3 6 .667 1 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 6 4 .636
1 Snider, Grant .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
7 Akers, Layne .000 2-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 McKinley, Kenny .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .341 4-4 135 45 46 10 1 8 43 82 .607 20 5 11 0 .441 1 0 6-7 99 41 4 .972
Opponents .260 4-4 131 15 34 4 0 3 12 47 .359 14 3 34 0 .345 0 0 2-2 92 31 3 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Horn, Drew 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
10 Fortner, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
16 Burch, Landen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
26 Dobbs, Mason 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
29 Sexton, Landon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
45 Pickens, John Michael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
28 King, Gavin 2.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kerrigan, Colin 3.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alderman, Chandler 4.50 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 5 2 0 1 0 0 3 .278 1 0 0 0 0
17 Robinson, Ethan 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 4 5 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
21 Albarran, Abel 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .286 1 0 0 0 0
31 Shaw, Walker 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
38 Horn Jr., David 10.80 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 4 4 2 5 0 0 0 .357 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.00 3-1 13 4 0 0 2 33.0 34 15 11 14 34 4 0 3 .260 2 3 0 0 0
Opponents 12.33 1-3 22 4 0 0 1 30.2 46 45 42 20 11 10 1 8 .341 3 5 0 1 0



2026 Middle Tennessee Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Minnick, Tyler 46 43 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
12 O'Neill, Dean 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Clapp, Cooper 17 4 13 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Badylak, Clay 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Nowak, Owen 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rogers, Brett 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Snider, Grant 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Alderman, Chandler 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Brewer, Nathan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Burch, Landen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Dobbs, Mason 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Horn, Drew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Horn Jr., David 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Cook, Calvin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Wolfe, Matt 11 1 6 4 .636 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Fortner, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Robinson, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Vondohlen, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Albarran, Abel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 McKinley, Kenny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 King, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Sexton, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kerrigan, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Shaw, Walker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Bowden, Konner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Pickens, John Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Akers, Layne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 144 99 41 4 .972 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 126 92 31 3 .976 0 12 2 .857 1 0


